

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors Vs.
Anil Kumar Sharma

29.05.2024

Present:

Fresh execution petition is received through e-Portal.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH
(through VC).

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed hard copy
alongwith undertaking that the file uploaded on District Court
Website and the hard copy are same.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of petition to JD, on filing of PF/ Speed
post, returnable for **16.08.2024**.

Steps be taken within ten working days.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
29.05.2024