

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors Vs.
Anil Kumar Sharma

22.10.2024

Present: DHs with Ld. Counsels Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma and
Sh. Deepak.
JD with Ld. Counsels Sh. Sunil Kapoor & Ms. Richa
Kapoor.

Hard copies of application u/s. 151 CPC and valuation report, filed on behalf of JD after LDOH through e-filing, are furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Hard copy of reply to objections of JD, filed on behalf of DHs through e-filing, is furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for DHs has stated that some time back the DHs have been able to find out an intending purchaser of the suit property who is ready to pay good price and when he is asked as to whether or not his presence can be secured before the court, he has sought some time to make effort in that regard. Allowed.

At request, put up for consideration on **27.11.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.10.2024