

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors.
Vs. Anil Kumar Sharma

13.12.2024

Present: DHs with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma.
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Kapoor.
Sh. Rajeev Kohli, proposed buyer.

Ld. counsel for DHs has stated that proposed buyer Sh. Rajeev Kohli is present in the Court today who has offered to purchase the suit property for an amount of rupees seven crores.

On enquiry from the proposed buyer, he has stated that he can purchase the suit property only for Rs.80,00,000/-.

Put up for consideration on the valuation reports on record/ F.P. on **03.01.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
13.12.2024