

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors.
Vs. Anil Kumar Sharma

21.02.2025

Present: DHs.
JD.

Joint adjournment is sought by both parties as their respective counsels are not available today due to strike called by Bar Association. Allowed.

Put up for consideration on **07.03.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
21.02.2025