

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors. Vs.
Anil Kumar Sharma

07.03.2025

Present: DHs.
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Kapoor.

After LDOH, an application u/s 151 CPC along with one annexure was filed on behalf of JD through e-filing and its hard copy is furnished. Be taken on record.

By way of present application the applicant/ JD wants to apprise this Court about an incident he claimed to have happened on 24.01.2025 when after attending the proceedings of present matter, one Sh. Suresh Kumar, proposed buyer, who has appeared with the DHs, has intimidated the JD regarding which a police complaint has been made, copy of which is annexed.

Adjournment is sought by DHs as their counsel is not available today due to some exigency. Allowed.

Put up for consideration on **29.03.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
07.03.2025