

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors Vs.
Anil Kumar Sharma

08.08.2025

Present: Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DHs.
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Kapoor.

Steps were not taken on behalf of DHs.

As requested, issue fresh warrants of attachment of the suit property, in terms of previous order, on taking necessary steps by the DHs.

Put up for consideration on **26.09.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
08.08.2025