

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors.
Vs. Anil Kumar Sharma

05.12.2025

Present: DH-1, DH-2 & DH-4 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit
Kumar Sharma.
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Kapoor.

After LDOH, who applications, one u/o XLVII Rule 1 r/w Sec. 114 & 151 CPC for seeking review of order dated 26.09.2025 and another for seeking stay of auction proceedings till disposal of review application, were filed on behalf of JD through e-filing and hard copies thereof were also furnished. Be taken on record. Copies supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on 19.01.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
05.12.2025