

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors Vs.
Anil Kumar Sharma

11.04.2026

The matter was fixed for 03.03.2026 which was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court vide circular no.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 27.02.2026 and the same is taken up today accordingly.

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DHs with DH-2, DH-3 & DH-4.
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Kapoor.

It is highlighted that in order dated 05.12.2025 it was mentioned that applications u/o XLVII Rule 1 r/w Sec.114 & 151 CPC and for seeking stay of auction proceedings till disposal of review application, were filed on behalf of JD and that actually the same were filed on behalf of DH. In view of the same, the said error stands rectified.

Hard copy of an application for placing on record an offer to purchase share of JD in the suit property, filed on behalf of DH-4 through e-filing, is furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for consideration on **24.04.2026.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
11.04.2026