

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors.
Vs. Anil Kumar Sharma

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Jangra & Ms. Miminsa Vashitha (proxy),
Ld. counsels for DHs (through VC).
JD with Ld. Co-counsel Ms. Richa Kapoor.
Sh. Sunil Kapoor, Ld. counsel for JD (through VC).

Ld. counsel for JD has stated that after LDOH the JD has received a message on his Whatsapp from Ld. counsel for DHs confirming that DH-4 was ready to purchase share of the JD in suit property against consideration amount of Rs.2.5 Crores and that after obtaining details related to his bank account, an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- was promised to be transferred to him as token money, however, till date no amount has been transferred.

Ld. counsel for the DHs has stated that due to his ill health the DH-4 could not do the needful and that by the end of June, 2026 he shall do the same.

Put up for consideration on **01.07.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
23.05.2026