

Ex. No. 131/2024
Sunita Sharma & Ors.
Vs. Anil Kumar Sharma

01.07.2026

Present : DH-1 (Also for other DHs).
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Kapoor.

On behalf of DH-4 it is stated that by end of August 2026 he shall do needful regarding transfer of share of JD in suit property.

At request, put up consideration on **31.08.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
01.07.2026