

Ex. No. 131/2024
CNR No. DLWT010046052024
Sunita Sharma & Ors.
Vs. Anil Kumar Sharma

31.08.2026

Present: Sh. Rachit Khandelwal, proxy for Sh. Deepak
Jangra, Ld. Counsel for DHs (through VC).
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Kapoor.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of DHs due to non-availability of main counsel because of illness.

On inquiry, Ld. Counsel for JD has stated that so far DH-4 has not taken any step towards purchase of share of the JD in suit property. Hence, the matter is being adjourned by granting one opportunity to the DH-4 to do needful in this regard.

Put up for consideration on **30.09.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
31.08.2026